# -OP \$190.00 28631

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Lucas Saxe		08/02/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Michael Farmer		08/02/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAP, LLC.
Street Address:	18-A Journey Suite 130
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NEVADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2863127	PET NATION
Registration Number:	2835102	PORT-A-CRATE
Registration Number:	2772431	SOF-KRATE
Registration Number:	2664472	NOZ TO NOZ
Registration Number:	2707794	NOZ TO NOZ
Registration Number:	2703076	NOZ TO NOZ
Registration Number:	2650462	PETNATION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)434-0808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760 434 6800
Email: zcraig@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: Craig O. Correll
Address Line 1: 4245 Sunnyhill Drive

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0467

900011194

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMASSIGNTAP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig O. Correll, Attorney		
Total Attachments: 1 source=TMassignTAP#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0468

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Lucas Saze and Michael Farmer, of 3105 Ira E. Woods. Suite 130-#130, Grapevine TX 76051, have adopted, used, and are the owners of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	<u>Dated</u>	<u> Class</u>
PET NATION PORT-A-CRATE SOF-KRATE NOZ TO NOZ NOZ TO NOZ NOZ TO NOZ PETNATION	2,863,127 2,835,102 2,772,431 2,664,472 2,707,794 2,703,076 2,650,462	July 13, 2004 April 20, 2004 October 7, 2003 December 17, 2002 April 15, 2003 April 1, 2003 November 12, 2002	18 20 20 18 19 20

WHEREAS, TAP LLC., a Nevada limited liability company, with its business address at: 18-A Journey, Suite 130 Aliso Viejo CA 92656, is desirous of establishing record ownership of such trademarks along with all right, title and interest thereto:

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lucas Saxe and Michael Farmer hereby assign to TAP LLC, all right, title and interest in the United States and the World in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and registrations thereof. Included in such assignment are all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover damages for past infringements.

Signed at Grapevine TX and Aliso Victo. CA . this 200 day of August. 2004.

ras Saxe Michael Farm

TRADEMARK REEL: 002909 FRAME: 0469

**RECORDED: 08/04/2004**